

### SCHOOL FEES FOR 2022/2023 SESSION

# **UNDERGRADUATE**

#### Professional/ Practical Programme

(Other COPAS Programmes, Accounting, Business Admin, Mass Communication Programmes)						Architecture/ Computer Science Programmes				Other Programmes			
	New Students Returning			tudent	New Student		Returning Student		New Student		Returning Student		
S/No	1st semester	2nd Semester											
1 Tuition	214,500.00	214,500.00	214,500.00	214,500.00	219,500.00	219,500.00	219,500.00	219,500.00	204,500.00	204,500.00	204,500.00	204,500.00	
2 Infrastructural Development	50,000.00	-	20,000.00	-	50,000.00	-	20,000.00	-	50,000.00	-	20,000.00	-	
3 Registration	20,000.00	-	20,000.00	-	20,000.00	-	20,000.00	-	50,000.00	-	20,000.00	-	
4 Library Development and Turnitin fees	20,000.00	-	20,000.00	-	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		
5 ICT fee	30,000.00	-	30,000.00	-	30,000.00	-	30,000.00	-	30,000.00	-	30,000.00	-	
6 Student Handdbook	5,000.00	-	-	-	5,000.00	-	-	-	5,000.00	-	-	-	
7 Sports	15,000.00	-	15,000.00	-	15,000.00	-	15,000.00	-	15,000.00	-	15,000.00	-	
8 Identity Card	2,000.00	-	2,000.00	-	2,000.00	-	2,000.00	-	2,000.00	-	2,000.00	-	
9 Practicals/Professional fees	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00						
	376,500.00	214,500.00	341,500.00	214,500.00	381,500.00	219,500.00	346,500.00	219,500.00	376,500.00	204,500.00	311,500.00	204,500.00	
Third Party Related Fees 10 Medical 11 ICT Training 12 Student Pack 13 Entrepreneurship 14 Parents Forum	15,000.00 30,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 75,000.00	- - - - -	15,000.00 30,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 75,000.00	- - - - -	15,000.00 30,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 75,000.00	- - - -	15,000.00 30,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 75,000.00	- - - - -	15,000.00 30,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 75,000.00	- - - - -	15,000.00 30,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 75,000.00	: : : :	
Hostel 15 Shared rooms (Mary Hall) 16 Shared rooms (Elisha & Susanna Hall) 17 En-suite rooms (6 bedded) 18 En-suite rooms (4 bedded)	95,000.00 110,000.00 125,000.00 145,000.00	95,000.00 110,000.00 125,000.00 145,000.00											

#### OTHER INFORMATION

- 1 ACCEPTANCE FEE OF N 200,000.00 (WHICH FORMS PART OF THE SCHOOL FEES) PAYABLE BY NEW STUDENTS ONLY
- 2 MEDICAL TEST FEE OF № 10,000.00 IS PAYABLE BY NEW STUDENTS ONLY
- 3 STUDENT PACK FEE OF ₹ 10,000.00 PAYABLE BY NEW STUDENTS ONLY
- 4 PROJECT BINDING FEE OF № 25,000.00 PAYABLE BY 400 LEVEL STUDENTS ONLY
- 5 ALUMNI FEE OF ₹ 5,000.00 PAYABLE BY 400 LEVEL STUDENTS ONLY

## PAYMENT OF FEES SHOULD BE MADE TO THE FOLLOWING ACCOUNTS:

O41---- D--------

**Tuition and Accomdation fees:** 

Caleb University, Ecobank, Account no:1993000883,

Caleb University, Sterling Bank, Account no:0020022195

All other fees:

Caleb University, Ecobank, Account no:1993000979

Parents Forum, First City Monument Bank (FCMB), Account no: 4563795017

Alumni fee: Caleb University Alumni Network, Ecobank, Account no: 1990002329